	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Bev 6-93)	-27-2000 TET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	1498219 I documents or copy thereof.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
inter the second s	Name: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LTD. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: The Corporate Centre		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Bush Hill, Bay Street St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies		
Assignment Generation Assignment Generation Security Agreement Generation Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No		
□ Other			
Execution Date: 10 August 2000			
Application number(s) or patent number(s);			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/025,499	B. Patent No.(s): 5,961,526		
Additional numbers	attached: 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 		
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Irma Scheugenpflug Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street NIW Suite 700	□ Enclosed		
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	11-0600		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Irma Scheugenpflug	Mughiffung <u>14 August 2000</u>		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

,

337663

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, owns all rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/025,499 filed 18 February 1998, (now Patent No. 5,961,526 Issued 5 October 1999) and all U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority therefrom;

WHEREAS, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Ireland, having a principal office at The Corporate Centre, Bush Hill, Bay Street, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, and BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION have, through prior agreements, agreed to assign all current and future non-U.S. rights in intellectual property owned or acquired by BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION to BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all to whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the parties' prior agreement and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and transfer unto said BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries outside of the United States, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to any and all patent applications which shall be filed in all foreign countries for said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom.

.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he day of <u>August</u> 2000.	ereunto set my hand this <u>in the</u>
	Lawrende J. Knops Lawrende J. Knops Le President and Assistant General Coursel
United States of America)
State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts) ss.:
County of Middlesex)

2000, before me
. Vice President & Asst. Gave Br Conust
wn to me to be the individual

who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

Niz

Notary Publić

ANNE M. THOMPSON Notary Public My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2004

SEAL

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, the assignee, hereby accepts the foregoing assignment of all foreign rights.

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0732

	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand this	17th
day of	- 10.900ST	2000.		

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED Name. Vice Pres Title: -Legoll

United States of America)
State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts) ss.:
County of Middlesex)

On this <u>It</u> day of <u>August</u> 2000, before me personally appeared <u>August</u>, <u>VerPresident-Legal</u> of BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

M. 1. Tron

Notary Public ANNE M. THOMPSON Notary Public My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2004

SEAL

336286

RECORDED: 08/14/2000